
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSI 

In the Matter of 

Docket No. 9378 
America, Inc., 

a corporation. 

Otto Bock HealthCare North 

UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR NON-PARTY MO ELIS & 
COMPANY TO :FILE MOTION FOR IN CAMERA TREATMENT OF COMPLAINT 

COUNSEL AND OTTO BOCK HEALTHCARE NORTH AMERICA, INC. 
TRIAL EXIDBITS 

1. On or about May 25, 2018, Federal Trade Commission ("FTC") Complaint 

Counsel provided notice by correspondence to Moelis & Company ("Moelis") that it intended to 

designate certain documents, data, and deposition testimony of Moelis (the "Moelis Confidential 

Materials") for possible introduction as exhibits at the hearing in this matter. 

2. On or about May 29, 2018, counsel for Respondent Otto Bock HealthCare North 

America, Inc. ("Otto Bock") provided notice by correspondence that it also intended to designate 

Moelis Confidential Materials for possible introduction at the hearing in this matter. 

3. On or about June 1, 2018, Complaint Counsel and counsel for Otto Bock provided 

counsel for Moelis with copies ofthe Moelis Confidential Material for Moelis' review. 

4. Complaint Counsel and counsel for Otto Bock have indicated that the deadline for 

Moelis' motion for in camera treatment of any Moelis Confidential Materials is Monday, June 

11,2018. 

5. Moelis and its counsel are in the process of reviewing the Moelis Confidential 

Materials and identifying those for which Moelis will seek in camera treatment. However, 

additional time is needed to complete the review process and to prepare the requisite showing 
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under 16 C.F.R. § 3.45(b) that those Moelis Confidential Materials are entitled to in camera 

treatment. 

6. Therefore, Moelis requests that this Court grant it an additional week, until 

Monday, June 18, 2018, to file a motion for in camera treatment. 

7. Counsel for Moelis have conferred with Complaint Counsel and Otto Bock's 

counsel and neither opposes this motion. 

Dated: June 6, 2018 

Respectfully submitted, 

By: ltv~::r ·~-
Alan J. Brudner 
KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP 
575 Madison Avenue 
New York, New York 10022-2585 
Telephone: (212) 940-8 800 
Facsimile: (212) 940-8776 

Attorneys for Moe/is & Company 
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Notice ofElectronic Service 

I hereby certify that on June 06, 2018, I filed an electronic copy ofthe foregoing 3rd Party Moelis & Company's
Unopposed Motion for Extension ofTime, with: 

D. Michael Chappell 
ChiefAdministrative Law Judge 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 110 
Washington, DC, 20580 

Donald Clark 
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Suite 172 
Washington, DC, 20580 

I hereby certify that on June 06, 2018, I served via E-Service an electronic copy ofthe foregoing 3rd Party
Moelis & Company's Unopposed Motion for Extension ofTime, upon: 

Steven Lavender 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
slavender@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

William Cooke 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
wcooke@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Yan Gao 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ygao@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Lynda Lao 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
llaol@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephen Mohr 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
smohr@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Michael Moiseyev 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
mmoiseyev@ftc .gov 
Complaint 

James Weiss 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jweiss@.ftc.gov 
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Complaint 

Daniel Zach 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dzach@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Amy Posner 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
aposner@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Meghan Iorianni 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
miorianni@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Jonathan Ripa 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jripa@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Wayne A. Mack 
Duane Morris LLP 
wamack@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Edward G. Biester III 
Duane Morris LLP 
egbiester@duaneniorris.com 
Respondent 

Sean P. McConnell 
Duane Morris LLP 
spmcconnell@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Sarah Kulik 
Duane Morris LLP 
sckulik@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

William Shotzbarger 
Duane Morris LLP 
wshotzbarger@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Lisa De Marchi Sleigh 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
ldemarchisleigh@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Catherine Sanchez 
Attorney 
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Federal Trade Commission 
csanchez@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sarah Wohl 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
swohl@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Joseph Neely 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jneely@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Sean Zabaneh 
Duane Monis LLP 
SSZabaneh@duanemonis.com 
Respondent 

Dylan Brown 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
dbrown4@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Betty McNeil 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
bmcneil@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Stephen Rodger 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
srodger@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Christopher H. Casey 
Partner 
Duane Monis LLP 
chcasey@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Simeon Poles 
Duane Morris LLP 
sspoles@duanemonis.com 
Respondent 

Andrew Rudowitz 
Duane Monis LLP 
ajrudowitz@duanemonis.com 
Respondent 

J. Manly Parks 
Attorney 
Duane Morris LLP 
JMParks@duanemorris.com 
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Respondent 

Jordan Andrew 
Attorney 
Federal Trade Commission 
jandrew@ftc.gov 
Complaint 

Kelly Eckel 
Duane Morris LLP 
KDEckel@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Theresa A. Langschultz 
Duane Morris LLP 
TLangschultz@duanemorris.com 
Respondent 

Alan Brudner 

Attorney 

mailto:TLangschultz@duanemorris.com
mailto:KDEckel@duanemorris.com
mailto:jandrew@ftc.gov



